

Congresswoman Sydney Kamlager-Dove's Inaugural Address & Community Resource Fair

1 message

Rader, Harley < Harley.Rader@mail.house.gov>

Thu, Feb 16, 2023 at 4:26 PM

I'd like to take the time to introduce myself as Field Representative for the Westside in Congresswoman Sydney Kamlager-Dove's California Congressional District 37.

Please join us on Sunday, February 26th for a Town Hall Event for Congresswoman Sydney Kamlager-Dove.

Family and Friends are invited to join the Congresswoman at 1:00 pm for a special reception, followed by the Inaugural Address. The event will be hosted at The Beehive, 1000 E 60th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90001. The program includes the Oath of Office administered by the Honorable Karen Bass, Mayor of Los Angeles, special remarks from community leaders and a legislative update.

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Friends & Family Reception

1:30 PM- 1:45 PM Tours of Beehive Campus Available

2:00 PM- 3:00 PM Inaugural Address Event

3:00 PM- 3:30PM Community Resource Fair

Refreshments will be served.

Please register using the following Eventbrite link: https://tinyurl.com/friendsfamrsvp

Should you only be in attendance for the Inaugural Address, please RSVP using the following Eventbrite link: https://tinyurl.com/ca37swearinginrsvp.

For any questions, please contact Naomi Riley at naomi.riley@mail.house.gov.

We look forward to seeing you there!

Sincerely,

Office of U.S. Congresswoman Sydney Kamlager-Dove

Harley Rader Field Representative/Caseworker Congresswoman Sydney Kamlager-Dove California Congressional District 37